

8319 County Road 11 Breezy Point, MN 56472 Phone: (218) 562-4441 breezypointmn.gov

Permit #:	
Issued On:	
Receipt #:	
•	

Permit Cost: \$20.00

## **Cart Permit Application – 2024**

## **Applicant Information**

Name:			
Address:	City/State/Zip:		
Cell Phone:	Home Phone:		
Email Address:			
Golf Cart Information			
Make/Year:	VIN or Serial #:	Color:	
Insurance Information (Proof of	f Insurance must be provid	ded with application)	
Insurance Company:	Coverage Dates:		
Policy Number:			
·······I have received the Golf Cart Rules and R			
Applicant Signature	 Date		

## Data Privacy Notice\*

The City of Breezy Point is asking you to provide information which includes private information under the Minnesota Government Data Practices Act (MGDPA). The City of Breezy Point is asking for this information to facilitate providing the service being requested. This information will be used to provide the requested or required service whether it be issuing a license, permit, conducting an assessment search or other specified service.

You are not legally required to provide the information and you may refuse to provide some or all of the information requested. However, the City of Breezy Point may not be able to process your request if you do not provide sufficient information. Failure to provide certain information could result in not providing the license, permit, or other specific service being sought.

With some exceptions, unless you consent to further release of private information, access to this information will be limited to those within the City whose jobs reasonably require access to this information. However, state and federal law authorizes release of private information without your consent to:

- to the Commissioner of the Department of Employee Relations (Minn. Stat. Chapter 43A);
- to State and Federal Revenue authorities for tax purposes;
- to child support enforcement authorities in this or another state (Minn. Stat. §256.978);
- if required by a court order, or authorized by other state or federal law.

<sup>\*</sup>This notice is required when collecting private data from an individual. Minn. Stat. Sect. 13.04, Subd.2. This has sometimes been called the "Tennessen Warning."